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BUSINESS NAME CITY STATE ZIP ADDRESS WEB - EMAIL ADDRESS

Nelems Marine Jasper AL 35501 205 221-3072 13239 Hwy 78 www.nelems.com

ProTec Marine Orange Beach AL 36561 251 981-8114 26830 Canal Road protec.joe@gulftel.com

Barrett Custom Marine Lake Havasu City AZ 86403 928 486-6645 1519 Industrial Blvd adrian@barrettcustommarine.com

Action Watersports Mesa AZ 85202 480 844-5180 1320 W. Broadway Road service@actionwatersportsaz.com

Unlimited Houseboat Services Page AZ 86040 928 645-4060 661 Haul Road  www.uhshouseboats.com

Sun Country Marine Phoenex AZ 85021 602 944-1850 9801 N. 19th Ave www.scmboats.com

Gregg Orr Marine Hot Spings AR 71913 501 525-1818 4903 Central Ave. www.lakehamiltonislandmarina.com

Executive Yacht Group, d/b/a Marlan's Marine Chula Vista CA 91911 619 780-3333 1579 Jaytken Way marlansmarine@gmail.com

C.C. Marine Service Inc. Marina Del Rey CA 90292 310 823-4821 13605 West Fiji Way www.ccmarine.biz

Harbor Marine Works Santa Barbara CA 93109 805 965-0887 122 Harbor Way www.harbormarineworks.com

North Tahoe Marina Tahoe Vista CA 96148 530 546-8248 7360 North Lake Blvd www.northtahoemarina.com

Maveric Marine Van Nuys CA 91411 818 989-4445 14832 Calvert Street www.mavericmarine.com

Formula Boats Northeast @ Rex Marine Center Norwalk CT 06854 203 866-5555 144 Water Street www.formulaboatsnortheast.com

Brewer Bruce & Johnson's Marina Branford CT 06405 203 488-8329 145 S Montowese St www.byy.com

Echo Bay Marina Bookfield CT 06804 203 775-7077 227 Candlewood Lake Road www.echobaymarina.com

Brewer Deep River Marina Deep River CT 06417 860 526-9447 50 River Lane www.byy.com

Brewer Dauntless Shipyard Essex CT 06426 860 767-2483 37 Pratt Street www.byy.com

Brewer Yacht Yard @ Mystic Mystic CT 06355 860 536-2293 56 Roseleah Dr. www.byy.com
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Brewer Ferry Point Marina Old Saybrook CT 06475 860 388-3260 29 Essex Road www.byy.com

Brewer Yacht Haven Marina Stamford CT 06904 203 359-4500 Foot of Washington Blvd www.byy.com

Brewer Stratford Marina Stratford CT 06615 203 377-4477 Foot of Broad Street www.byy.com

Brewer Pilot's Point Marina Westbrook CT 06498 860 399-7906 63 Pilot's Point Dr. www.byy.com

Formula Boats Northeast DE 203 866-5555 www.formulaboatsnortheast.com

Fastboats Marine Group (at HI-LIFT) Aventura FL 33180 786 787-0447 2890 NE 187th Street www.fastboats.com

Formula Boats of Southeast Florida Aventura FL 33180 786 457-5245 2890 NE 187th Street formularep@gmail.com

Sneathen Corp Cape Coral FL 33993 239 220-9274 1712 NW 41st Ave rsneathen@sneathen.com

Masters Touch Mobile Services LLC Cortez FL 34215 941 524-8203 4628  119th St. West jtqb89@aol.com

Your Mobile Marine LLC Dunedin FL 34698 727 692-6467 1462 Fairway Drive www.yourmobilemarine.com

Tiger Point Marina & Boatworks Fernandina Beach FL 32034 904 277-2720 997 Egans Creek Lane www.tigerpointmarina.com

SunDance Marine - Ft. Lauderdale Fort Lauderdale FL 33316 954 522-2800 1335 S.E. 16th Street www.sundancemarineusa.com

Marine Professionals Inc. Fort Lauderdale FL 33316 954 763-4161 801 Seabreeze Blvd. www.marineprofessionals.com

Page-Hill @ Sanibel Yacht Club Fort Myers FL 33912 239 481-6414 15051 Punta Rassa Rd www.hillmarineservice.net

Felix Marine Fort Myers FL 33919 239 936-6463 9250 College Pkwy., #8 www.felixmarine.com

Diversified Yacht Services, Inc. Fort Myers Beac FL 33931 239 765-8700 751 Fisherman's Wharf www.diversifiedyachtservices.com

Panhandle Marine Fort Walton Beac FL 32547 850 862-1158 705 Tyner Street panhandlemarinepartsandservice.com

SunDance Marine - Jensen Beach Jensen Beach FL 34957 772 334-1416 3321 N E Indian River Dr. www.sundancemarineusa.com SERVICE ONLY
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BMC Boats Longwood FL 32750 407 585-3190 3175 N. Hwy 17-92 www.bmcboats.com

Rose Marina Marco Island FL 34145 239 394-2502 951 Bald Eagle Drive www.rosemarina.com

SunDance Marine - Melbourne Melbourne FL 32935 321 242-7140 4399 N US Highway 1 www.sundancemarineusa.com

Power House Marina N. Miami FL 33181 305 892-2628 13255 Biscayne Blvd www.powerhousemarina.com

AmZim Marine Service Naples FL 34114 239 228-6713 3893 Mannix Dr., Unit 505 www.amzim.net

Formula Boats of SW FL (Gulf Coast Boat SalesNaples FL 34102 239 331-2104 895 10th St. South www.formulaboatsofswfl.com

Molly's Marine Service Naples FL 34102 239 262-2628 895 10th St. South, unit 101 www.mollysmarineservice.com

Fastboats Marine Group (main office) Pompano Beach FL 33062 954 581-8355 1490 N. Federal Hwy www.fastboats.com

SunDance Marine Ycht Ctr - Pompano Pompano Beach FL 33062 954 786-5210 2300 NE 16th St www.sundancemarineusa.com

Complete Marine (main location) Pompano Beach FL 33062 954 786-9013 800 S. Federal Hwy www.completeboat.com

Master's Touch Marine Sarasota FL 34232 941 524-8203 3844 Breezemont Dr. jtq89@aol.com

Suncoast Diesel Marine Sarasota FL 34240 941 342-0033 6341 Porter Rd., Suite 6 www.suncoastdieselmarine.com

Thunder Marine St Petersburg FL 33708 727 391-3848 4701 95th Street North www.thundermarine.com

Formula Boats of Tampa Bay St Petersburg FL 33709 727 803-6848 8701 Bay Pines Blvd www.formulaboatsoftampabay.com

Red Mountain LLC, d/b/a Carefree Boat Sales Buford GA 30518 770 361-5501 6700 Lanier Islands Parkway www.carefreeboatsales.com

Port Royale Marina Gainesville GA 30506 770 887-5715 9200 Lan Mar Road www.bestinboating.com

Oak Hill Marina Arnolds Park IA 51331 712 332-2701 176 Highway 71 S www.oakhillmarina.com

Stan-Craft Marine Center of Idaho Post Falls ID 83854 208 457-8000 D/B/A Juliette Corporation www.stancraftboats.com SALES AND SERVICE
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Chicago Yacht Works Chicago IL 60608 2550 S. Ashland Ave www.chicagoyachtyard.com

Munson Ski & Marine Lakemoor IL 60073 888 488-BOAT 31695 N Rt 12 www.munsonski.com

Full Throttle Marine Inc. Waukegon IL 60044 847 662-1000 93 Noll Street www.fullthrottlemarine.net

Larsen Marine Service Waukegan IL 60085 847 336-5456 625 Sea Horse Drive www.larsenmarine.com

Marine Center of Indiana Indianapolis IN 46203 317 781-5535 5701 Elmwood Ave., Ste. A www.marinecenterusa.com

Unlimited Marine Russell Springs KY 42642 270 858-6911 2624 South Hwy 127 www.unlimitedmarine.com

Bent Marine Madisonville LA 70447 985 845-7398 129 Hwy 22 East www.bentmarine.com

Bent Marine Metairie LA 70003 504 737-2722 8001 Airline Dr. www.bentmarine.com

Formula Boats Northeast MA 203 866-5555 www.formulaboatsnortheast.com

Portside Marine Danvers MA 1923 978 777-5727 106 Liberty St. portsidemarinedanvers@gmail.com

Brewer Fiddler's Cove North Falmouth MA 02556 508 564-6327 42 Fiddler's Cove Road www.byy.com

Brewer Plymouth Marine Plymouth MA 02360 508 746-4500 14 Union St www.byy.com

Brewer Hawthorne Cove Marina Salem MA 01970 978 740-9890 10 White St www.byy.com

Scituate Boat Works Scituate MA 02066 781 545-0487 119 Edward Foster Road www.scituateboatworks,com

Rhode River Marina Edgewater MD 21037 410 798-1658 3932 Germantowne Road www.rhoderivermarina.com

Seven Seas Yacht Service Grasonville MD 21638 410 827-6400 442 Kent Narrows Way N. www.sevenseasys.com

Brewer Oxford Yacht Yard & Marina Oxford MD 21654 410 226-5101 402 E Strand St. www.byy.com

Haven Harbour Marina, LLC Rock Hall MD 21661 410 778-6697 20880 Rock Hall Avenue www.havenharbour.com
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Formula Boats Northeast ME 203 866-5555 www.formulaboatsnortheast.com

Moose Landing Marina Naples ME 4055 207 693-6264 32 Moose Landing Trail www.mooselandingmarina.com

Brewer South Freeport Marine South Freeport ME 04078 207 865-3181 31 Main St. www.byy.com

Bayview Yachtcrafters Inc. Harrison Twnshp MI 48045 586 469-4131 31785 South River Rd www.bayviewyachtcrafters.com

Anchorage Marine Service Holland MI 49424 616 399-6745 1825 Ottawa Beach Road www.anchoragemarineservice.com

Harbor Country Marine New Buffalo MI 49117 269 469-2628 819 W. Buffalo St. www.harborcountrymarine.com

Brian's Marine Service Saint Joseph MI 49085 269 983-0760 285 Anchor Court www.briansmarina.com

Lakeside Formula St. Clair Shores MI 48080 586 772-4100 24200 Jefferson Ave. lakesideformula.com

Erickson Marine, Inc. Hastings MN 55033 651 437-6159 11721 Point Douglas Rd www.ericksonmarine.com

Specialized Marine Sales & Service Kimberling City MO 65686 417 739-4261 12094 A State Hwy 13 specmarine.com

Formula Boats of Missouri Osage Beach MO 65065 573 302-8000 4815 Windjammer Dr www.formulaboatsmo.com

Town Creek Marina Beaufort NC 28516 252 728-6111 232 W. Beaufort Road www.towncreekmarina.com

Westport Marina Denver NC 28037 704 483-5172 7879 Water Oaks Drive www.boatwestportmarina.com

Bell Hart Marine Service Wilmington NC 28409 910 452-7878 801 Paoli Ct-Inlet Watch Yacht C www.bellhartmarine.com

Paugus Bay Marina LLC Laconia NH 03246 603 524-6280 41 Sheridan St. www.paugusbaymarina.com

Formula Boats Northeast NJ 203 866-5555 www.formulaboatsnortheast.com

Comstock Boat Works Brick NJ 08724 732 899-2500 704 Princeton Avenue www.comstockyachtsales.com

Dredge Harbor Delran NJ 08075 856 461-1194 67 St Mihiel Drive bparsons@dredgeharbor.com
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Dillon's Creek Marina Island Heights NJ 08732 732 270-8541 243 Lake Avenue www.dillonscreekmarina.net

Liberty Landing Marina (a Suntex property) Jersey City NJ 07304 201 333-6755 196 Audrey Zapp Marine www.libertylandingmarina.com

Island Marine Center Ocean View NJ 08230 609 624-1117 2602 Shore Road, Rt. 9 www.imboats.com

Navesink Marina Sea Bright NJ 07760 732 842-3700 1410 Ocean Avenue www.navesinkmarina.com

Lockwood Boat Works South Amboy NJ 08879 732 721-1605 1825 Highway 35 www.lockwoodboatworks.com

Gerry's Marine Henderson NV 89011 702 856-0370 7715 Commercial Way, #155 www.gerrysmarine.com

Walker Marine Svc Ctr Minden NV 89423 757 267-9900 2589 Wildhorse Dr., Ste. 1 walkermarine@mindspring.com

Formula Boats Northeast NY 203 866-5555 www.formulaboatsnortheast.com

Hutchinson's Boat Works Alexandria Bay NY 13607 315 482-9931 27 Holland St. www.hbwboats.com

Steve's Marine Service Amityville NY 11701 631 264-1600 255 S. Ketcham Ave. www.stevesmarine.com

Brewerton Boat Yard Inc. Brewerton NY 13029 315 676-3762 5405 Bennett Street www.brewertonboatyard.com

Sutter's Canandaigua Marina Canandaigua NY 14424 585 394-0918 City Pier, 808 S. Main St. www.suttersmarina.com

Brewer Glen Cove, Inc. Glen Cove NY 11542 516 671-5563 128 Shore Road www.byy.com

Hampton Watercraft & Marine Hampton Bays NY 11946 631 728-8200 44 Newtown Rd. www.hamptonwatercraft.com

Michael's Marine Service Lake George NY 12845 518 656-9818 2711 Route 9L www.michaelsmarine.com

Shoreline Boat Sales Lake George NY 12845 518 668-3297 21 Sewell St. www.shorelineboatsales.com

Brewer Post Road Boat Yard Mamaroneck NY 10543 914 698-0295 155 E Boston Post Road www.byy.com

Mamaroneck Boats & Motors Mamaroneck NY 10543 914 698-2500 622 Rushmore Ave www.mamaroneckboats.com
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Ocean Outboard, Inc. Merrick NY 11566 516 378-6400 2976 Whale Neck Drive www.oceanoutboard.com

Westerly Marine Ossining NY 10562 914 941-2203 7 Westerly Road www.westerlymarina.com

Brewer Capri Marina Port Washington NY 11050 516 883-7800 15 Orchard Beach Blvd. www.byy.com

Patsy's Bay Marina Stony Point NY 10980 845 786-5270 9 Hudson Dr www.patsysbay.com

Collin's Marine Tonawanda NY 14150 716 875-6000 4444 River Rd www.collinsmarine.com

Frontenac Harbor Union Springs NY 13160 315 889-5532 21 Basin St. www.frontenacharbor.com

Hampton Watercraft & Marine Westhampton Bc NY 11978 631 288-2900 401 Montauk Highway www.hamptonwatercraft.com

Dubbert's Professional Outdrive Svc Port Clinton OH 43452 419 732-1777 2344 E. Harbor Rd. www.dubbertsoutdrive.com

Marine Tech Concepts LLC Port Clinton OH 43452 419 732-3355 7130 E. Harbor Rd. www.marinetechconcepts.com

Grand Lake Boat Sales & Service LLC Eucha OK 74342 918 435-4199 196 Private Road #138 www.grandlakeboatsales.com

Cook Engine Inc. Portland OR 97217 503 289-8466 530 NE Tomahawk Island Drive www.cookengine.com

Formula Boats Northeast RI 203 866-5555 www.formulaboatsnortheast.com

Brewer Cove Haven Marina Barrington RI 02806 401 246-1600 101 Narragansett Avenue www.byy.com

Brewer Wickford Cove Marina North Kingstown RI 02852 401 884-7014 65 Reynolds Street www.byy.com

Brewer Sakonnet Marina Portsmouth RI 02871 401 683-3551 222 Narragansett Blvd www.byy.com

Brewer Greenwich Bay Marina Warwick RI 02889 401 884-1810 252 Second Point Road www.byy.com

Brewer Yacht Yard at Cowesett Warwick RI 02886 401 884-0544 1 Masthead Drive www.byy.com

Island Cove Marina & Resort Harrison TN 37341 423 344-8331 6701 Highway 58 www.islandcovemarina.us/ SERVICE ONLY
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South Austin Marine II, Inc. Austin TX 78735 512 892-2432 5340 Hwy 290 West www.southaustinmarine.com

Grandpappy Point Marina Denison TX 75020 903 465-6330 132 Grandpappy Drive www.grandpappy.com

Gulf Coast Complete Marine Service Kemah TX 77565 281 334-4417 2301 Anders Lane www.gulfcoastcomposite.com

The Nautic Group Kemah TX 77565 281 334-2628 625 Hwy 146 www.nauticgroup.com

Eagle Point Marina Lewisville TX 75057 972 436-6561 #1 Eagle Point Road www.eaglepointmarina.com

Derebery Performance Marine Pottsboro TX 75076 903 786-3797 235 Highport Road dereberyservice@gmail.com

Bluff Creek Marina Strawn TX 76475 940 779-3911 1119 Marina Point Drive www.bluffcreekmarina.com

York River Yacht Haven Gloucester Pointe VA 23062 804 642-9490 8109 Yacht Haven Road www.yorkriveryachthaven.com

Tidewater Yacht Marina Portsmouth VA 23704 757 404-8504 10 Crawford Parkway rcapotosto@suntexmarinas.com

EZ Cruz Marina Woodbridge VA 22191 703 670-8115 16245 Neabsco Road www.ezcruz.com

Formula Boats Northeast VT 203 866-5555 www.formulaboatsnortheast.com

Shelburne Shipyard Shelburne VT 05482 802 985-3326 4584 Harbor Rd. www.shelburneshipyard.com

North Lake Marina Kenmore WA 98028 425 482-9465 6201 NE 175th Street northlakemarina.com

Shipyard Marine Inc. Suamico WI 54173 920 434-2000 780 Longtail Beach Road www.shipyardmarine.com

Malibu Marine Kelowna BC V1Y 1Z1 250 862-9422 950 Ellis Street www.malibumarine.ca

Stem to Stern Vancouver BC V5L 1H6 604 254-7221 1733 Powell St. www.stemtostern.net

Performance Yacht Services West Vancouver BC V7W 2S2 604 921-7975 5776 Marine Drive www.performanceyachts.ca
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The Cove Marina & Recreation Center MacTier ON POC 1H0 705 375-2024 7062 Lake Joseph Rd. thecove.ca

The Cove Marina & Recreation Center MacTier ON POC 1H0 705 375-2473 1039 McDonald Rd thecove.ca

Marina Port-Lewis St. Anicet QC J0S 1M0 450 264-4030 264, ch. De Planche www.marinaportlewis.com
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